HA17324/A Series
Quad Operational Amplifier
ADE-204-031 (Z)
1st Edition
Apr. 2000
Description
HA17324 series and HA17324A series are quad operational amplifier that provide high gain and internal
phase compensation, with single power supply.  They can be widely used to control equipments.

HA17324/A Series
2
Ordering Information
HA17324 Series
Type No. Application Package
HA17324P Industrial use DP-14
HA17324FP FP-14DA
HA17324 Commercial use DP-14
HA17324F FP-14DA
HA17324A Series
Type No. Application Package
HA17324AP Industrial use DP-14
HA17324ARP FP-14DN
HA17324AFP FP-14DA
HA17324/A Series
3
Pin Arrangement
Vout1
Vin(−)1